To amend Section 235 of the Charter of the City of St. Paul by adding thereto the following:

adding thereto the following:

"Provided further, that the amount which may be assessed against abutting property for paving any street, boulevard, parkway, or other highway shall not exceed the cost of a strip of such pavement twelve feet wide adjacent to the property thus assessed. The cost of the pavement, over and above the amount assessed against all property benefited, shall be paid out of city revenue or from money raised by bond issue or both. Where a permanent pavement has once been laid and paid for, in whole or in part, by special assessment, such benefited property shall not again, for a period of fifteen years, be assessed for repavement or for repairing pavement."

Endorsed: City Clerk's Office, City of St. Paul, Minn. Tiled September 28, 1920.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, County of Ramsey, SS. City of St. Paul.

KNOW ALL MEN THAT THESE PRESENTS HEREBY CERTIFY That the foregoing draft of proposed amendment to Section 235 of the Charter of the City of St. Paul, in the County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota (known as Amendment No. 3), as returned to the Chief Magistrate of said City of St. Paul, to-wit, its Mayor, L. C. Hodgson, by the Board of Fresholders appointed by the Judges of the District Court of the Second Judicial District of said state, under and pursuant to the Constitution and laws of the State of Minnesota, was submitted to the qualified voters of said City of St. Paul at the special election held in said City on the 2nd day of November, 1920, at which election there were cast in favor of said amendment, thirty-seven thousand, nine hundred two (37,902) votes out of a total vote of sixty-two thousand, three hundred thirty-one (62,331) votes cast at said election, and said amendment did receive the votes of more than three-fifths of the qualified voters wing at said election in favor of the adoption and ratification thereof, and said amendment did receive more than three-fifths of the total vote cast for any purpose at said election in favor of its adoption and ratification, and that all of the votes so cast by the qualified voters and electors at said election upon the subject of the adoption and ratification of said amendment were duly returned and canvassed by the properly and duly authorized and official canvassing board of said City, and that said canvassing board, after such canvass, has duly declared said amendment to have been duly ratified and adopted by the electors of said City, and it is hereby declared and certified that said amendment was duly and properly ratified and adopted by the qualified voters and electors of said City at said election.

Witness our hands and corporate seal this ____ day o

Mayor of the City of St. Paul.

Attest

City Clerk.

2205